IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORLE THE

N/S Overton Avenue, 188’ E
centerline of Belair Road # DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

14th Election District
6th Councilmanic District
(4210 Overton Avenue)

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 04-008-A

Richard L. & Richard P. Naegele

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Richard L. and
Richard P. Naegele. The Petitioners are requesting administrative variance relief from Section
400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) for property they own at 4210
Overton Avenue, which property is located in the Overlea area of Baltimore County. The
administrative variance request is to permit an accessory structure (garage) with a height of 23.5
ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly

described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative

Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

 the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
J file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
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Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this i day of August, 2003, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section
400.3 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit an accessory structure (garage) with a height of 23.5 ft. in lieu of
the required 15 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions

which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
s at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition,

7. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Ordet.

\J -
JONN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




_ Suite 405, County Courts Blde.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avemfe y

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

August/ﬁf 2003

Richard I.. Naegele
Richard P. Naegele

4210 Overton Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No, 04-008-A
Property: 4210 Overton Avenue

Dear Messrs. Naegele:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable 1o any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

g?g Printoc ot Sevboan ok Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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B Petition for Administrative Variance

i
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at H42/0 OuZeyo lJ yROE

which is presently zoned __ DR 5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ament. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) , {_
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
_ Ricttaep L. NAEGIELE
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Signature ) Signatuéz‘/'ﬁby’&,‘/ {M
— J?J f‘x\‘l ﬁ,rcﬁ P Nﬂ@aﬁlg

Address Telephone No. Name - Type ar Pript
F / %ff( M/’,l—"
City State Zip Code Signgture L T

Attorney For Petitioner: 420 (2/4./7,[0;«, /Af va, 4o~ (66 - T
' | Address | Talephone No
_ é)cn I‘La, F1D A2
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
I Ricowngp Le Mg es
Company Name
N L L _Arie QuERTov Aol Hio~6-761/
- Address  J: Tefephone No. Address Telephone No.
R : 18;4&F‘£ O RLE M}dv’@_{ﬂ.ﬂwi{i 212306
City ] ] State Zip Cods City Stat Zip Code
—— e —mﬁh—#_mmm_—-mmm,=
A lic gigaring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
- i y of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
R jregq\ tigay.of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
th_'r bQ f
| ; Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County

g C&S NO. O4-o08- A . Reviewed By {7t Date ___1[_5__@_-‘_7__
RN}
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date —J—M——————-
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thareto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁ [0 OVEeTol [Jetz.
8§38
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That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

|-

Cee atlacliel

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prin

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ <+ day of Jewe, 200> . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

RIL‘;HM&__,?G L"f N 4B RULE.
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or salisfactorily Identified to me as such Afiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

boe 2

Notary Public
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My Commission Expires 2
REV 10/25/01 S ROTE




Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlrig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 420 PoEp ot/ Y Uz

Address
544 C. 5 &Z% o A0 ‘ 36
CT{'E el (M2 RE. f' bt =( 2 ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Cee aftehed

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¢ + day of Juwe 2vo | , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

P—‘ C ) L. N 6 o _ .
the Affiant(s) hereln, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal B PN ,
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 't 240 JUERT DN AYUE
which is presently zoned _pR S -5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) t
fz[OO.f'} “f‘o G){’l"ﬂu-?[ Qi Q'CCEI!H;’*
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore Gounty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
i8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s).

_ _ Kickagn b /AEGIELE
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Signature i gigﬁ%‘;/&‘/( { ﬂ&"%—i{;_.ﬁ_m_. )
‘Q J Efl"\ ard P Maeai[el

Address . Telephone No. Name - Typg or Pri
| < ged .-
City State ~ Zip Code Signature . T - R
Attorney For Petitioner: . dzi0 Overfon Ava. 40- GLE - 791
C | Add_ra S _ Telephone No.
) H-ﬂ. ) MD Z12.3¢
Name - Type or Print City ' State Zip Code
| _ o Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
- RictHteo L NAEc e
Company Name
1 2L{O OERTON AsofE, [o~ 648~ 729//
Address Telephone No. Addiss g TEIEp%anE No
_ | ?{&Lr( Mo hE A A L AN ’L:BG
City State Zip Code ity M V State o Zip Code
e e e ey — e e — — T ey
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and fhat the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. 064-008-A Reviewed By /5N Date 7/2/03

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date :_7[ [2/83
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YUOVAL & ASSOCIATES, PA.

SURVEYING ¢ ENGINEERING Douglas W. Duval, L.S.
Raymond B. Sutton, Jr.

Description of 0.8367 Acres of Land, More or Less
14" Election District
Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning at a point on the north side of Overton Avenue, said point being North 73° 31’
217 East 188.00° from the center line of Belair Road at the centerline of Overton Avenue
and running 1) North 51° 26’ 44 East 107.76’; 2) North 69° 58° 57” East 124.88; 3)
Radius 0f 268.31; arc length of 57.04; 4) South 69° 22° 04” East 92.34°; 50 South 34° 54°
36” West 148.48; 6) North 55° 00° 13” West 90.00°; 7) South 34° 54° 43 West 100.00°;
8) North 55° 00 13 West 155.28’ to the point of beginning,

1728 York Road, Suite 205 # Lutherville, MD 21083 é)
Phone; 410-866-5467 & Fax: 410-683-4688 « E-mail; dvapa@earthlink.net Fi OO
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 04-(008-A
Petitioner/Developer:

Richard Naegele
Closing Date: 7/28/03

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Altention: Ms, Becky Hart:

iadies and Gentlemen:

“his letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located 4210 Overton Ave.

The sign(s) were posted on 7/13/03.
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Thomas J. Hofl, Inc.

406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD. 21204
410-296-3668
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DEPARTMENT OF P.‘HTS AND DEVELQPME
ZONING REVIEW

ARVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning_Regqulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighbaring property owners relative to property.which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which requiré a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (respansibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a naotice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen {15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person fisted below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper,

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e . ok - - e e ity
n—— .

il A—— -
Tk N e e . o g el il

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number ar Case Number: 0 / 005) ”A
Fetitioner; /Z?t:-?Lx&V/ L. gk fQF&/) ol F /(/&4?&/4’/

Address or Location: 70 a\/uﬁm Ve, r@m/év;, 1D 2412326

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: /?fc:éwf&/ L. Uﬂ&"c}l(zé
7
Address: _ 4 246 0\/047%14 /év'&. Ao /‘/9-/ MDD 21236

Telephone Number: 7 L6E - 1711 _ e

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE mANCE INFORMATION SlgT AND DATES

Case Number 0§-| poy -A Address LFSUO OUel-‘JLok /_Jru-?.

_ontact Person: Bruh > Rm@ ahtls Phone Number: 410-887-3391

“iling Date: 7!2/& 3 Posting Date: —?ﬁg/ag Closing Date: 7J/FA)/OE

e

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
hrough the contact person (planner) using the case number,

.

ase Number OQ— Z)O ¥ -A Address &4 /0 C)UFVZ_ZM /4-*’&
etitioner's Name  [Richav  Na e qe [e Telephone __ LMo~ 668 ~19y
osting Date: '7/1 3 /6 73 Closing Date: _ 7//1 a;/o_?

fording for Sign: _To Permit _an _gcctssory g T¥ae Fuve (/?ql* c1e ) wi it @ h e A

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use ane of the sign posters on the approved ist (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even f there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the ciosing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As wher the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

‘etitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

n\c 23.5 Lt " Jfgﬂ a‘fC )L(e; rryh;'rraf’ AN 1£7L

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

&
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue /
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 -

pdmlandacqg@co.ba.md.us

July 28, 2003

Richard Naegele
4210 Overton Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21236

Dear Mr. Naegele:
RE: Case Number: 04-008-A, 4210 Overton Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 2, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but {o ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (L2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRkIm

Enclosures

C. FPeople's Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

> Priniad walh Soybean lnk
] on Recycled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 July 16, 2002

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTICN: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: July 14, 2003

Iten NO.: 002-014 @

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
F'ire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

‘_;,: Printed with Soybaan Ink
-1 on Recycled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Koltroco, Director DATE: September 9, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Mceting
For July 21, 2003

Item Nasgy 001, 002, 003, 005, 0006,
007,008, 009, 010,011, 013, and 014

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-07-21-2003-ITEM NOS 001 — 014-NC1-09092003




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 4, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning RE CE i VE D

SUBJECT: 4210 Overton Avenue AUG -~ 4 20p3
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 04-008 Z ON’NG COMM’ s SIONER
Petitioner: Richard I.. Naegele

Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 23.5 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted height of 15 feet provided
the structure is not used for dwelling purposes at any time.

Prepared by: \\)\QQ,\TAH QJ»U-‘J-‘)(Q’—% .
Section Chief: m:/%«

AFK/LL:MAC:
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gorernor e ﬂ ce

Michae] 8. Steele, L. Governor

pv& 'ﬂR Robert L. [Flanagan, Seeretary
TOMY Neil J. Pedorsen, Administrator
Adminlstratmn

MATILWE) JEIARTHENT 3F Tqarxuammm

Date: 71403

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. m o8 R
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

T A

_,/u-. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Streat  + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 > www.marylandroads.com
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July 15, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop # 1105
Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda,07/21/03 re: case pumbers 04-1-SPH, 04-2-A, 04-3-
SPHA, 4-4-SPH, 4-53-SPH, 4-6-SPHA, 4-7-SPHA.,4-8-A.4-9-A, 4-10-SPHX. 4-11-SPHX
4-12-SPH, 4-13-A, 4-14-SPHA N

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 07/14/03,
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions,

Sincerely, /
. f%,
P
,/éﬁ?% ""é//

;7 James R. Gatto

/ Manager
Metropolitan Planning
Planning Services

cC: Mike Nortrup

301 Wost Preston Street 5 Suite 1101 5 Battimore, Margland 21301-2303
Tl d 10, 7674500 2 Fax: 110767, 1430 3 Tolf Freer 1.300.767.6972 5 TV Veers Margland Bolag

Internetrevew, .*mfp..sfﬂ fe s



June 4,2003

Timothy Kotroko, Director

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Building Management+
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Room 111

Towson Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Kotroko,

I have looked at the plans for the proposed pole barn which is approximately 23 1/2 fi

high . The 32x24ft. building will have parking for 2 vehicles with a loft overhead for

storage. I have no objection to the project as shown.

Mrs. Barbara Sevier 4212 Overton Ave Balto. Md. 21236

& oty '2»77%/%‘?
e. Balto. Md. 21236

Mr. Carlisle Mitcherling 4216 Overt

&wﬁg;‘t LLC 4211 Overton Ave. Balto. Md. 21236

Wobs A o™

Mr. Melvin F. Ernst 4213 Overton Ave. Balto. Md.21236

Mr, jearle Vondohln 4215 Oﬂjitgie. Balto. Md. 21236

Mr David Herring 4217 Qferton Ave. Baltimore, Md 21°236

cc. Honorable Joseph Bartenfelder - Sixth District County Councilman
DuvVal and Associates, PA

Foo§
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This desstgn fe for an individual budlding
cotnponen! and hius been basod on tnformatfn
provided by the dient The deslgner discta
any rcspoanabiBty for damages a9 3 resull o
fauity of Incorredt Information, spetfcalion
and /or deslgns {urntshed to the truss destpr
by the client and the correctiness or aecurs
n{tIUs informolion as It may relats to a spe-
diic project and ace=pls no responstbility or
exelclses riv control with regard to fabrica-
Uon, handllng, shipmen! and tnstallation af

truases  This truss has been designed as a1
indrvidual bullding compoenent 1 accordancg wi

ANSI/TPE 1-1995 and NDS-31 to be tneorpo
as part of the budlding desfgr: by a Pullding
Deslguer (regislered archilisct of professiona
englnecr]., When reviewed for approval by i
butlding deslgner, the design ioadings shows
must be checked 1o be sure that the dats shis
ars in agreement with e iocal buflding codgs,
Incal climatc records for wind or snow loads
pm)]mt Tu:iﬁ::aﬂnns of speclal applied load
Uricss shewn, truss has not been dedgned

I

storzge or occupancy [oads The destpn assines

compresston chords (lop or boilomn) are con
ously bracex by sheathing unless otherwlse
specificd. Whiere bottoin choerds in tenston =fe
not hly braced Interally Ly & properly appligl
rigld celling. thoy should be bracal at n
mnaxiinum spadng of 100" 0.c Connecior
plates shall be manufachured from 20 galg=g 1ot
dlpped galvanlzed steel meeling ASTM A 55
Gradz 40, unless stherwise shown

FABRICATION NOTES

Frior Lu fabricalion, the fabricator shall rev
this drawing to verify that this drawing s i
confermance with the fabricalor's plans ando
reallze a conlinuing respansibilily for such virl-
dcalioft. Any discrepandes are to be pul In
ariling before culing or fabrication.
Plates shxll nol be istadled over kriothiofes,
Hnots or distorted graln, Menbers shall be gnt
or Hght Atling wood o wood bearing. Con-
yector plates sliall be locate? on both fares g
d1e truss witly nindis fully ¢mbedded and shalfbe
Syir aboul the jolnt unless otherwise shiowry A
ox4 plaie s 5" wide x 4° long. A 6xB pilate (5"
wide X B" jong. Slols fholes) run parallel to
the plate length specified Double muts on w
acnbers shall meet 2t (e centrotd of the wifas
1nless otherwise shown. Conneclor piate sl 4=
17e mintruum sizes hased on the foress showh
nd msy neod o be Inocased for certaln Lagd-
!nE andfur ereclon stresses  Thls buss {818t
o be falri{caled with Ore retardant treated
umber unless ctherwise showm  For add/ticg
nforteation on Quallty Control refer to
ANMSI/TP] 1-1995
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'RECAUTIONARY NOTES

1 bradng and erecen recommendations 2§
o be followed In accordance with “Bandling
nstalling & Bracing®, HIB-91. Trisses are
c handied with partienlar care during bandng
nd bundilng, deltvery and Installaldan to avfjid
arnafe. Teroporary and permanent bracing

or holding trusses In a strafght and plumb fos-
lon and for reststing lateral foroees shail be
eslgned and Installed by others. Carchi hdnd-
ng (s essenbal and erecllon bracing Is alwsa
erquired, Normal preutionacy actfon for
usses rexjulres such temporary bradng dugng
1stallation betwesn {nusses to avold topplin
nd dominolng. The supsrvision of erection §f
usses shall be under the control of persons:
xperenced In the Installation of trusses
rafessional sdvice shall be sought if newiled

SPF 55 D

Spe §1/#2

WEBS Ax4 SPF STUD (N}

WEDGES : 2Hb SPF #1/8%2 [N}

Concurrent Live load of 20 p.s.f. has

besn applied to the bottom chord per
BOCA-96, 1606.2.3

Truss designed with 40.0 psef Live Load in

Rocm area.

MULTIPLE LOADS -- This design is the

h caposite result of omltipla loads.

BOT CHORDS: 210

2x10 (M} 3

!

PROVIDE UPLIFT OONNRCTION PER SCHEDULR:
Support 1 1134
Support 2 111%
MAX LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION:
L/933

Iy 2= Ldid 112115 Bdoll UstlMie D wiateiv o csee -

3"'1["4 7 1

- e w o

MUST be positioned to provide egqual unbraced
segments OR 2x4 *"T" braca may ba najlled £lat
to edge of web with 12d nails spaced B™ o.c.
Bracs muAt extend at least 90% of web length
2x6 Brace required on any web axceeding 14°.
{}]: Plate(s) OPFSRT from joint cenker, The
Joint Detail Repor:t mmust be included
with any sulmittal, inspection, and/or
fabrication documentation.
A1l COMPRESSION Chords are assumed to ba
continuously braced unless noted otherwlese.
Wind analysls based on: ASCE-C/C, V= B0 MPH,
1= 1.00, Mean Hgt.=25.0 £ft, inkerior zone,
and intermal pressure coaf. I.
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UNIVERSAL FOREST FPRODUCTS. INC,
(570) &75-2811 FAX (570) H75-4184
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made te anchor Jaleral Bracing at ends end
Addijonal bradny of the overall slructure ma
(Mrusa Plate InsUtule, TPL (s localed ot 583 D'0Onoltie Dirive, Modisern, Wieconsin 537 149)

WARNING: READ ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET.
A COPY OF THIS DRAWING TO
CONTRACTOR.

BE GIVEN TO ERECTING
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BRACING WARNING:

Bradng shown on thils drawing is not creclion bracing, wind bracing, portal bracing or stoy
wiilcll Is 2 part of the building destgn and which must be constdered by te Lutidirig destpndg. Bﬁﬁni.
pport of tyuss membera oaly Lo reduce buckling length. Provisions mifst b 1YE

specificd lozlons determined by the hullding 4
bLe required. [See 111H-91 of TPI.
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Property Address: 4210 Overton Road

Subdivision Name: Overton
Plat Book #27 Folio #54

State Roads Commision of Maryland’s
Plat Numbered 52993

Owner:Richard P. Naegele and Richard L. Naegele

l6n A, e 7S, LOCATION INFORMATION
"?ﬁ&g’@&/ 2 "“JO Election District: 14
~o 409. "PO/& o Councilmanic District: 6
O Apsl 1 1"=200" Scale Map#NE 7—F
?\9’;\5\% 4@@' Zoning: DR 55 RO
...... 4‘2‘9 Tax Map 81, p. 735
Public  Private
........... Sewer E T
Water [X
YES NO
Chesapeake Ba [x]
Critical Areg
100 Year Flood Plain X
:’J,, Historic Property/ - i
1 STORY RN Building
MASONRY
GARAGE H\ Prior Zoning Hearing: . NONE
H“"--...

SURVEYING + ENGINEERING

1729 York Road, Suite 205
Luthervilte, MD. 21093

Phone:41 O—666—5467 Fax:41 O—583-4688
Ermail: DVAPA®EARTH LINK.NET

| ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
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CARLISLE MITCHERLING >
PLAT REF: 2—331 ~

-~ DEED REF: 16470/374
- TAX ACCT. # 14 13 0567010

MCS (NAD 27)

C: \scadces\WORK\02096\020967E .dwg Wed Jul 02 07: 59- 40 2003

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
. 4210 OVERTON AVE.

EL. DIST.: 14
ScALE 17 20’

Baltimore Co., Maryland
DATE 06/27/03
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